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Background sSTA

Local Partnership Program (LPP) Competitive Guidelines
= Created with Senate Bill 1 (SB 1), = Cycle 3
2017

" Fiscal years 23-24 and 24-25
" Rewards Agencies for voter = $130 million available statewide
approved taxes or fees

= $200 million annually = Maximum award $25 million

= One-to-one match

= Competitive and

. = Construction only
" Formulaic

= Applications due November 29t

= STA prioritization




Background

Sacramen to
Transportation
Authority

LPP Competitive Criteria

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

Accessibility*

Air Quality & Greenhouse Gases
Community Engagement*

Cost Effectiveness

Deliverability

Leveraging

Safety

System Preservation

9) Transportation, Land Use, and
Housing Goals

10) Vehicle-Miles Traveled

* Emphasis on disadvantaged or
historically impacted and
marginalized communities.



Nomination Process STA

Project Nomination & Presentation Project Prioritization Meeting
Meeting

Project
Information * Informal poll

Alignment with * Formal

10 Evaluation prioritization
Criteria

Regional Benefit

10-minute
presentation per
project

- J




Presentations STA

Two Presentations

= US 50 Gold Line Corridor Enhancements Project

= White Rock Road Congestion Relief Project — Phase 3
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